## **GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI**

REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI - 110054.

I. T. BRANCH Revenue Department Diary ..........

No. F. 1(5)/03/GA/Estt./HQ/2016/ >) 9

## **ORDER**

In pursuance of Dy. Secretary (Services), Services Department's Order No. 108 dated 06/12/17 and subsequent relieving orders issued by Principal, ITI Jail Road vide No. F.1(12)/Admn./JR/2012/2004-2009 dated 07/02/18 & Section officer, Services-II vide No. F.3(3)/06/2016/S.II/363-365 dated 07/12/18 and consequent upon his joining, Sh. Niraj Verma, Sr. Assistant presently under posting in this Department is hereby taken on the strength wef 08/02/18(F/N) and posted at District South-East.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

SDM-VI(HQ)

No. F. 1(5)/03/GA/Estt./HQ/2016/ 214

- 1. District Magistrate, District South-East, Old Gargi College Building, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 7<sup>th</sup> Level. Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- 3. PA to DC (HQ)-I, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.
- 4. Principal, ITI Jail Road, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-64.
- 5. Section Officer, Services-II, 5<sup>th</sup> Level, A-Wing, IP Estate, New Delhi.
- 6 Joint Director(IT), IT Department, Revenue Department, 5- Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on website of this Department.
- 7. Official Concerned
- 8. Guard File.

SDM-VI (HQ)